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Final Report*

N

Recipient Congressional District*

01

Award Date*

08/12/2009 Agency Drop-Down List: 89NE - National Energy Technology Laboratory

Program Source (TAS) 
Drop-Down List:  

97-0150-TRICARE Management Activity-
Defense Health Program, Recovery Act

Enter Agency Code: 0500

Agency Name: Government Accountability Office
Enter Program Source 

(TAS) Code: 05-0108

Program Source (TAS) 
Name: 

Government Accountability Office-Salaries and 
Expenses, Recovery Act

Enter Agency Name: department of energy

Agency Code: 8900

Enter Program Source 
(TAS) Name: 

Government Accountability Office-Salaries and 
Expenses, Recovery Act

Program Source (TAS) 
Code: 05-0108

Browse the Full Listings by using the drop-down lists.

Need Help Finding Award Information?

Total Amount of Payments to Vendors less than 
$25,000/award*

Sub Account Number for Program Source (TAS)

Know the code and want to check the name?
Search by Code

Know the name and want to find the code?
Search by Name

Awarding Agency Code*

89NE

Award Information

0.00

Award Description*

Recipient DUNS Number*

807853015

89-0328

Total Amount of Sub Awards less than 
$25,000/award*

$0.00

Total Number of Sub Awards less than 
$25,000/award*

Total Number of Sub Awards to Individuals*

$0.000.00

DE-OE0000103

Recipient Account Number

29072/2009

Total Number of Payments to Vendors less than 
$25,000/award*

$0.00

0.00

Prime Recipient

Funding Agency Code*

8900

Reporting Information

Award Recipient Information

Award Type*

Grant

Award Number*

Amount of Award*

$521,250.00

CFDA Number*

81.122

Program Source (TAS)*

Total Amount of Sub Awards to Individuals*



Total Federal Amount ARRA Funds 
Received/Invoiced*

$127,906.19

1
C35 - NTEE

2
M02 - NTEE

Activity Code Drop-Down 
List: 

C35 - NTEE - Energy Resources Conservation 
& Development

3

M20 - NTEE

4

State Drop-Down List: CT - Connecticut

The purposes of the EA initiative are to:  1) strengthen and expand State energy assurance planning and resiliency efforts, 2) create jobs, and, 3) build-in house 
State energy assurance expertise.  Additionally, the initiative will support the building of regional energy assurance capability to allow the State to better 
coordinate and communicate state-wide, and with other states, on energy security, reliability and emergency response issues.  Significant deliverables for this 
initiative include:  Project Management Plan (PMP); Workforce Development Plan (WDP); Energy Supply Disruption Tracking Process (ESDTP); Energy 
Assurance Plan, both Initial and Final (EAP); Energy Assurance Exercises, both Intra- and Inter- State (EAE); and, Energy Assurance Exercises after Action 
Reports, both Intra- and Inter- State (EAE AAR).  Results for this initiative will be assessed by:  number of energy assurance plans created or substantially 
revised;  number of jobs created within State government agencies for energy assurance planning and response capabilities; number of energy assurance 
training sessions, workshops and/or exercises conducted; and, number of people trained.

Project Information

Description of Jobs Created*Number of Jobs*

0.38

0.18 Professional jobs created this quarter; 0.2 Professional jobs retained this quarter

Number of characters entered: 88

Quarterly Activities/Project Description*

Need Help Finding an Activity, State, or Country Code?

Browse the Full Listing by using the drop-down list.

Number of characters entered:    1297

Project Status*

Less than 50% completed

Activity Code (NAICS or NTEE-NPC)*

OPM continues to evaluate draft EAP materials submitted by CASE.  Development of draft EAP continues for testing in Intra state Exercise in November 2011, 
and for submission of final EAP to DOE no later than August 2012.  DOE acknowledged, in April 2011, review of draft EAP.  DOE approved, in May 2011, 
updated PMP that OPM had submitted in March 2011.  OPM participated with various municipal, state and federal agencies and non-governmental organizations 
in Inter-state Exercise in June 2011.  Development of Inter-state After-Action Report is underway for submission to DOE in July 2011.  Planning continues for 
Intra-state exercise scheduled for November 2011.  CASE participated in Intra-state exercise planning meeting with OPM.  CASE coordinated selection of 
planning team for the Intra-state exercise and conducted two Intra-state exercise planning meetings. CASE prepared revised draft EAP Electricity Section and 
participated in meeting with OPM to review.  CASE prepared and submitted revised draft EAP Natural Gas Section to OPM for review.  CASE attended Inter-
state Exercise in Boston and provided OPM with comments and observations for preparation of After-Action Report.  CASE scheduled follow-up meeting with 
Connecticut Inter-state Exercise participants to be held in July 2011.

Number of characters entered:    1176

Energy Assurance Planning

Project Name or Project/Program Title*



5 6
Country Drop-Down List: US - United States

7 8

9 10 Enter Activity Code: 111110

Infrastructure Contact Name Activity Name: Soybean Farming

Enter State Code: CA

Infrastructure Contact Phone Ext State Name: California

Enter Country Code: US

Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3 Country Name: United States

Infrastructure ZIP Code+4 Enter Activity Name: 
Other Vegetable (except Potato) and Melon 
Farming

Activity Code: 111219

Enter State Name: California

State Code: CA

Enter Country Name: United States

Country Code: US

City*

Hartford

Congressional District*

01

Infrastructure Contact Email

Know the code and want to check the name?
Search by Code

Know the name and want to find the code?
Search by Name

Infrastructure Contact Street Address 2

Infrastructure State

$0.00 

Primary Place of Performance

Street Address 1

450 Capitol Avenue

State*

CT

Country*

Not Applicable

Total Federal Amount of ARRA Expenditure* Total Federal ARRA Infrastructure Expenditure

US

061061308

Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1

Number of characters entered:    14

$154,401.51

Infrastructure Contact Phone

Street Address 2

ZIP Code+4*

MS 52-ENR

Infrastructure Purpose and Rationale

Infrastructure City



# Officer Name Officer Compensation

1

2

3

4

5

Prime Recipient Indication of Reporting 
Applicability*

Recipient Highly Compensated Officers

No



Recipient Report: Grant or Loan Version: 1.3
Browse the State Drop-

Down List: Enter State Name: Found State Code:
AK - Alaska Alaska AK

Award Type* Award Number* Recipient DUNS Number*
Browse the Country 

Drop-Down List: Enter Country Name: Found Country Code:

Grant DE-OE0000103 807853015 US - United States United States US

No. Sub Recipient DUNS Number* Sub Award Number*
Sub Recipient 

Congressional District* Amount of Sub Award*
Total Sub Award Funds 

Disbursed* Sub Award Date* Street Address 1 Street Address 2 City* State* ZIP Code+4*
Congressional 

District* Country*

1 601743610 PO#0000008894 01 $201,940.00 $112,878.20 09/04/2009 Rocky Hill CT 060673405 01 US

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Sub Recipient Place of PerformanceSub Recipient Information Sub Award Information

Locate a State Code

Locate a Country CodeReporting Information

Sub Recipient



Sub Recipient Indication of 
Reporting Applicability* Officer 1 Name

Officer 1 
Compensation Officer 2 Name

Officer 2 
Compensation Officer 3 Name

Officer 3 
Compensation Officer 4 Name

Officer 4 
Compensation Officer 5 Name

Officer 5 
Compensation

No

Sub Recipient Highly Compensated Officers



Recipient Report: Grant or Loan Version: 1.3

No.
Subaward Number(*) Vendor DUNS Number(*) Vendor Name(*) Vendor HQ ZIP 

Code+4(*) Product and Service Description Payment Amount

1 PO#0000008894 Donald Milsten 212083019

2 PO#0000008894 Joseph King 060404568

3 PO#0000008894 Ed Mroczka 064801339

4 PO#0000008894 Joel Severance 064121204

5

6

Vendors

DE-OE0000103

Award Number*

Reporting Information
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